



Dealer Communication

November 29, 2022

Fund Company Name

Pembroke Private Wealth Management

Fund Company Code

GBC

IIROC Custodial Agreement

Yes

MFDA Custodial Agreement

Yes

Head office address: Marketing and Performance

Information

1002 Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 1700

Montreal, Quebec H3A 3S4

Head Office Phone

+ 1 514 848 0716

+ 1 800 667 0716

Head Office Email

operations@pml.ca

Head Office Website

https://private.pml.ca/

Fund Record Keeper

RBC Investor & Treasury Services

Administration Courier Address

Shareholder Services

3rd Floor Imaging Team

155 Wellington St West

Toronto, ON M5V 3L3

Administrator Phone - Account Inquiry

+ 1 866 241 6484

cusconc@rbc.com

Dealer Relations

+ 1 866 932 6597

dealer.relations@rbc.com

Administration Fax

+ 1 416 955 7769

+ 1 866 716 2977

Administrator Web Site

www.rbcits.com

Dealer Communication

November 29, 2022

Contact Information Update

Account level inquiry for Pembroke Private Wealth Management (company code GBC) can be made online via Fundserv's *my*serv, or as of December 1, 2022, via email to RBC Investor and Treasury Services at **cusconc@rbc.com** or by telephone at + 1 866 241 6484.

Inquiries concerning product information for Pembroke Private Wealth Management should continue to be directed to **operations@pml.ca** or + 1 800 667 0716. Fund offering documents can be found online at https://private.pml.ca/.

Contacts

Contact	Inquiry	Method
Pembroke Private Wealth Management head office	Fund offering documents	Email: operations@pml.ca
	Product Inquiries	Telephone: + 1 800 667 0716
		Website: https://private.pml.ca/
RBC I&TS Customer Contact Center	Account inquiry	Email: cusconc@rbc.com
	Transfer follow up	Telephone: + 1 866 241 6484
	Account demographic information	Fax: + 1 416 955 7769
	Pending transaction and settlement inquiry	Website: myserv - https://www.fundserv.com/
	Not In Good Order (NIGO) inquiries myserv inquiries	• •
RBC I&TS Dealer Relations	Dealer agreements	Email: dealer.relations@rbc.com
	Fundserv trade rejections	Telephone: + 1 866 932 6597

Disclaimer

© Copyright Royal Bank of Canada 2022. RBC Investor & Treasury Services™ is a global brand name and is part of Royal Bank of Canada. RBC Investor & Treasury Services operates primarily through the following companies: Royal Bank of Canada, RBC Investor Services Trust and RBC Investor Services Bank S.A., and their branches and affiliates. This document is provided for general information and does not necessarily reflect individual circumstances. It does not constitute financial, tax, legal or accounting advice, and should not be relied upon in that regard. This document must not be reproduced, forwarded or otherwise made available to any third party outside the recipient's organization without the express written consent of RBC Investor & Treasury Services. Links to external websites are for convenience only. RBC Investor & Treasury Services does not review, endorse, approve, control or accept any responsibility for the content of those sites. Linking to external websites is at your own risk. ® / ™ Trademarks of Royal Bank of Canada. Used under license.